Invoice # 5078 Page 1of 1 |
600 Frederica Street Account Number Date
F M Owensboro, KY 42301 EDMOCOQU-02 4/21/2023
o Phone:  (270) 926-2806 ALANCE DUE ON
F O R D 472112023 |
= AMOUNT PAID Amount Due
Email: www.emford.com 1
$698.37 |
Producer: Reisz Hayden
Tony Sanders CSR: Sarah McDonald
Edmonson County Water District
1128 Hwy 259 North
Brownsville, KY 42210
‘ Commercial Package PolicyNumber: PKG80310973 Effective:  7/1/2022 to  7/1/2023
\
Item # Trans Eff Date Due DateTrans Description Amount
303318 11/1/2022 4/21/2023 ENDT Add 23 Ford F750 Dump Truck #2560 & Excavator #6069 $686.00
303319 11/1/2022 4/21/2023 CSUR Kentucky Surcharge Tax $12.37
Total Invoice Balance: $698.37
*Please return one copy of this invoice with your payment. The other you may keep for your records*
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BANK OF EDMONSON COUNTY 6 4690 :
EDMONSON COUNTY WATER DISTRICT BROWNSVILLE, XY 42210 ‘
OPERATING & MAINTENANCE
P.O. BOX 208
BROWNSVILLE, KY 42210-0208

SIX HUNDRED NINETY-EIGHT AND 37/100 US DOLLARS

- Y Security features Included. Datakts on back. - -

DATE AMOUNT
4/25/2023 Tt $698.37
PAY EM Ford
TO THE 600 Frederica Street
ORDER Owensboro, KY 42301
QF:

"O0ELEQO® 0B3R0?S5E0IL ™300 OBS g

EDMONSON COUNTY WATER DISTRIGTLor  EM Forg EM Ford checkNo 84650 04690
OPERATING & MAINTENANCE
DATE INVOICE NUMBER AMOUNT DUE DISCOUNT TAKEN NET AMOUNT DUE
4125/2023 5078 698.37 0.00 598.37
Acct# EDMOCOU-02
4/25/2023 TOTAL 698.37 0.00 698.37
gDMONﬁgg g?ﬂUNTY WA'LER DISTRENDOR  EM Ford EM Ford checkNo 64600 04690
SERA ANTERENCPeer AMOUNT DUE DISCOUNT TAKEN NET AMOUNT DUE
4125/2023 5078 698.37 0.00 698.37
Accti# EDMOGOU-02
4/25/2023 TOTAL 698.37 0.00 698.37

Nelco [L11S8PHB] 9774331 —~



Invoice # 5121 Page 1of1
600 Frederica Street nt Number Date
; M Owensboro, KY 42301 EDMOCQU-02 5/12/2023
e Phone:  (270) 926-2806 BATANGE DUE ON
FORD e
AMOUNT PAID t Due
Email: www.emford.com
$26,489.61
Producer: Reisz Hayden
Tony Sanders CSR: Sarah McDonald

Edmonson County Water District

1128 Hwy 259 North
Brownsville, KY 42210

! Commercial Package PolicyNumber: PKGB0310973 Effective:  7/1/2023 to  7/1/2024
Item # Trans Eff Date Due DateTrans Description Amount
306436 7/1/2023 7/1/2023 RENB Package Installment 1 of 2 $25,593.47
306437 7/1/2023 7/1/2023 CSUR Kentucky Surcharge Tax $896.14
Total Invoice Balance: $26,489.61

*Please return one copy of this invoice with your payment. The other you may keep for your records*

5/12/2023 Edmonson County Water District Page 10of 1



600 Frederica Street
Owensboro, KY 42301

Phone: (270) 926-2806

M
ORD

TIT

Email:  www.emford.com

Invoice # 5120 —
Account Number Date
EDMOCQU-02 5/12/2023
BALANCE DUE ON

71112023

AMOUNT PAID Amount Due

' $3,023.55

Producer: Reisz Hayden

Tony Sanders CSR: Sarah McDonald
Edmonson County Water District
1128 Hwy 259 North
Brownsville, KY 42210
1ﬁ;}[ber Liability o PolicyNumber:  RPS-P-1055075M Effective:  7/1/2023 to 70112024
Item # Trans Eff Date Due DateTrans Description Amount
306433 7/1/2023 7/1/2023 RENB 23-24 Cyber Renewal $2,779.00
306434 7/1/2023 7/1/2023 CMUN Municipal Tax $194.53
306435 7/1/2023 7/1/2023 CSUR Kentucky Surcharge Tax $50.02
Total Invoice Balance: $3,023.55
*Please return one copy of this invoice with your payment. The other you may keep for your records*
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Office-

For the month of April we had 11,319 customers. We took in 105 membership fees, 54 reconnect fees,
and 24 tap fees. We have logged 1,182 phone calls and created 387 work orders. We are continuing to
send out lead and copper surveys. Erica and Tony will be attending a meeting to discuss the Lead and
Copper Inventory on Thursday.

Financial Reports:

Tony reported retail sales are up from last year, penalties are running pretty close, and interest income is
up. For April coverage is down but there were some large purchases in April {(property, meters,
maintenance for Wax Plant).

Tony reported that sewer is paying for itself. Tony reported that we bave sent in the last round of
documents to the PSC and are awaiting the staff opinion.

Approval of Checks:

Motion made by G.N. and seconded by B.R. to approve the checks for April. Motion carried.

Intake Site:

Tony reported that he first offered $45,000, but the owner did not accept the offer so he went up to
$50,000 per board recommendation. Motion made by Greg Nugent and seconded by Jarrod Beatty to
sign and accept the purchase agreement. Motion carried. Tony mentioned that we may be able to do the
closing at the next meeting.

Grayson County Assistance Agreement & Resolution:

Motion made by Jarrod Beatty and seconded by Greg Nugent to sign the grant assistance agreement and
pass the resolution for Grayson County Cleaner Water #2. Motion carried.

Insurance Renewal:

The insurance renewal quote came in for property and liability it is $50,787 for worker’s compensation it
is $10,032, and for cyber security it is $3,022 for a total annual cost of $63,841. We hired an insurance
consultant last year who advised us to not conduct the bidding process every year, Tony reports that he
did budget for an increase. Tony recommends renewing the current policy. Motion made by Blake
Aubrey and seconded by Jarred Beatty to renew the insurance policies. Motion carried.



BANK OF EDMONS?# fz%L“JBJTY 650 1 0
EDMONSON COUNTY WATER DISTRICT T
OPERATING & MAINTENANCE
P.O. BOX 208

BROWNSVILLE, KY 42210-0208
TWENTY-NINE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED THIRTEEN AND 16/100 US DOLLARS .
DATE AMOUNT
6/2/2023 rmeeane$29,613.16

PAY EM Ford \ﬁé

TO THE 600 Frederica Street Bty W

g?DER Owensboro, KY 42301 f /A '
%@,{,m 4 limd)

- [BY security features included. Detalls on back. ... . .......... ...

®*OES0 0w 1X0A3I075E0 ™300 OB QM

DISTR CT
gggg:ﬁgg g%"’AﬁIﬂvafAKECRE S I OR EM Ford EM Ford Check No 65010 6501 0
DATE INVOICE NUMBER AMOUNT DUE DISCOUNT TAKEN NET AMOUNT DUE
6/2/2023 5120 3,023.55 0.00 3,023.55

6/2/2023 5121 26,489.61 0.00 26,485.61
Acct# EDMOCOU-02 '

6/2/2023 TOTAL 29.613.16 0.00 2051316
ggggxﬁsg e TR DISTRIENDOR  EM Ford EM Ford checkNo ss010 09010
DATE INVOICE NUMBER AMOUNT DUE DISCOUNT TAKEN NET AMOUNT DUE
6/2/2023 5120 3.023.55 0.00 3,023.55
6/212023 5121 26,489,614 0.00 26,489 61
Acct# EDMOCOU-02
6/2/2023 TOTAL 20.513.16 0.00 29.513.16

Nelco [L1158PHB] 2054875 -



Invoice # 5122 Page 1of1
600 Frederica Street PECoEENGmber L Lo DR e e
I: M Owensboro, KY 42301 EDMOCOU-02 12/15/2023
- Phone:  (270) 926-2806 BALANCEDUEON ~~ =
F O R D 12/31/2023
AMOUNT PAID Tl ~ Amount Due
Email: www.emford.com | pa— f . e
$24,190.50
Producer: Reisz Hayden
CSR: ald
Tony Sanders Sarah McDon
Edmonson County Water District
1128 Hwy 259 North
Brownsville, KY 42210
Commercial Package I;olicyNumber: ﬁKGBDS-1-0_973- - Effective: 7Ii12023 to  7/1/2024
Item # Trans Eff Date Due DateTrans Description Amount
306438 12/31/2023 12/31/2023 RENB Package Instaliment 2 of 2 $24,190.50
Total Invoice Balance: $24,190.50
*Please return one copy of this invoice with your payment. The other you may keep for your records*
12/15/2023

Edmonson County Water District

Page 1of1



. .
’ - BANK OF EDMONSON COUNTY - . !
EDMONSON COUNTY WATER DISTRICT - e eROWNBILE GG N 5038’2E

fado gt ELr R

OPERATING & MAINTENANCE ;

. P.O.BOX 208 i

BROWNSVILLE, KY 42210-0208 ]

- |

TWENTY-FOUR THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED 'N!NETY AND 5011b0 US DOLLARS ' g

1211512023 esmennr$94 190.50 ;

_ ' z

PAY EM Ford H
TO THE 600 Frederica Street

ORDER Owensboro, KY 42301

OF: E

i

L

®0&038¢2r 0831907560 *305 O8E B

g’g’é‘gxﬁﬁg E%LLTH&AALECREDISTWDOR EM Ford EM Ford checkNo 50382 D(0382
DATE INVOICE NUMBER AMOUNT DUE DISCOUNT TAKEN NET AMOUNT DUE
1211512023 5122 24,190.50 0.00 24,190.50
Acctit EDMOCOU-02
i
1211512023 TOTAL 24,190.50 0.00 24,190.50
SDMON.ﬁSg g%”ﬁllq WALEé‘ED'ST%EJDOR EM Ford EM Ford CheckNo 50382 H(382
SERA AN N CReeR AMOUNT DUE DISCOUNT TAKEN NET AMOUNT DUE
12/15/2023 5122 24,190.50 0.00 24,190.50
Acct# EDMOCOU-02
1215/2023 TOTAL 24,190.50 - 0.00 24,190.50

Nelco [t.#+158PHB] 2187351




FFVA

N’

Insured No 34993

Edmonson County Water District
1128 HWY 259 NORTH
BROWNSVILLE, KY 42210-1021

Billing Statement.

Policy Number: WC840-0034993-2022A
Policy Term: 7/1/2022-7/1/2023
Statement Date: 1/12/2023
Statement No.: 1635791
| Page: 10f1
Due Date: 2/1/2023
Amount Due: $874.00

For biling and policy inquiries including address
changes, please contact your agent.

Agency: 391-1-8

E.M. Ford & Company
Phone: (270) 926-2806

Date Description Amount
Previous Statement Balance $874.00
12/21/22 Check 63587 ($874.00)
01/12/23 Installment # 7 Premium $816.00
01/12/23 Installment # 7 Premium Surcharge $58.00
= AB ?RGVEB Current Balance: $874.00
. . . mount Due $874.00
Ms Received ($874.00)
¥V R TR \ \ %t-’_\{:urrant Charges $874.00
MWL N 7 1\ >/  TotalDue $874.00

Where allowed by law, a non-sufficient funds fee may bwmm payrrent received is not honored by your financial institution

Pay the Easy Way — log on to our self service insured portal at www.ffvamutual.com and sign up for Auto Pay

Return Payment Stub

Insured: Edmonson County Water District
Instructions:
1. Make checks payable to FFVA Mutual Insurance Co.
2. Include your Policy Number on the check.

3. Remove stub at perforations and return with payment.

FFVA Mutual Insurance Co.
P.0. BOX 918292
ORLANDO, FL 32891-8292

02 001635791 000491301 001 00000087400 1 840

Policy Number: WC840-0034993-2022A
Policy Term: 7/1/2022-7/1/2023
Statement Date: 1/12/2023
Statement No.: 1635791
Due Date: 2/1/2023
Amount Due: $874.00
For bank use only: Policy ID Unit
491301 1
Online Payment Acct # 29011




BANK OF Emous% ?zozli'?w 6 3 8 70
EDMONSON COUNTY WATER DISTRICT BROWN?SS\_I,I,LS%%SQ
OPERATING & MAINTENANCE
P.0O. BOX 208
BROWNSVILLE, KY 42210-0208
EIGHT HUNDRED SEVENTY-FOUR AND 00/100 US DOLLARS
DATE AMOUNT
1/18/2023 wkenineng874.00
PAY PFVA Mutuai Inaurgnce
TO THE PO Box 918302

. ORDER Orlando, FL 32891.0282 a7 '
- Aatidne o) Lo )

®OE38 70" 0B39075E0% w»300 OER S

EDMONSON COUNTY WATER DISTRIEpoRr

OBERETNG & MANTENM fmer

FFVA FEVA Mutual insurance

AMOUNT DUE DISCOUNT TAKEN
1/18/2023 1835791 874.00 0.00
Policy# WCB840-0034893-2022A
1/18/2023 TOTAL 874.00 0.0t

EDMONSON COUNTY WATER DISTRIIpOR  FFVA FFVA Mutual Insurance
OBERATING & MANTENANfsER AMOUNT DUE DISCOUNT TAKEN
1/18/2023 1635791 874.00 0.00
Policy# WC840-0034993-2022A
1/18/2023 TOTAL 874.00 0.00

B Securtty features included, Details onback ... .

i
’

checkNo 63870 53870
NET AMOUNT DUE
874.00

874.00

checkNo 63870 53870

NET AMOUNT DUE
874.00

874.00

Nelco [L1158PHB) 9681478 ~




FFVA

mulua’l’ ,

Billing Statement.

Policy Number: WC840-0034993-2022A

Policy Term: 7/1/2022-7/1/2023

Statement Date: 2/9/2023

Statement No.: 1638327

Insured No 34993  Page: 10f1
Edmonson County Water District Due Date: 3/1/2023
1128 HWY 259 NORTH Amount Due: $874.00

BROWNSVILLE, KY 42210-1021

For biling and policy inquiries including address
changes, please contact your agent.

Agency: 391-1-8
E.M. Ford & Company
Phone: (270) 926-2806

e
Date Description A \\V D Amount

Previous Statement Balance '\@V AT = f&']} ( i ’_@ $874.00
01/24/23 Check 63870 ™ o V7 AN AU  (5874.00)
02/09/23 Installment # 8 Premium A3 T (f(’._’Av‘ \\ \:]" $816.00
02/09/23 Installment # 8 Premium Surcharge ‘-—\’\D‘J Yp "‘;Z.'G E % $58.00
Current Balance: $874.00
Prior Amount Due $874.00
Payments/Credits Received ($874.00)
Current Charges $874.00
Total Due $874.00

Where allowed by law, a non-sufficient funds fee may be charged if a premium payment received is not honored by your financial institution,

Pay the Easy Way — log on to our self service insured portal at www.ffvamutual.com and sign up for Auto Pay

Insured: Edmonson County Water District Policy Number: WC840-0034993-2022A
Instructions:
1. Make checks payable to FFVA Mutual Insurance Co. Policy Term: 7/1/2022-7/1/2023
2. Include your Policy Number on the check. Statement Date: 2/9/2023
3. R b at perforati d ret ith :
emove stub at perforations and return with payment Statemant Now 1638327
Due Date: 3/1/2023
Amount Due: $874.00
FFVA Mutual Insurance Co. For bank use only: Policy ID Unit
P.O. BOX 918292 491301 1

ORLANDO, FL 32891-8292
Online Payment Acct# 29011

02 001638327 000491301 001 00000087400 1 840



EDMONSON COUNTY WATER DISTRICT
OPERATING & MAINTENANCE
P.0. BOX 208
BROWNSVILLE, KY 42210-0208

EIGHT HUNDRED SEVENTY-FOUR AND 00/100 US DOLLARS

PAY FFVA Mutual Insurance
TO THE P.O. Box 918292
ORDER Orlande, FL 32891-8292
OF:

 FOELA20® KOB3ISO7SEON *300 OBY G

EDMONSCN COUNTY WATER DISTR}EA’DOR

OPERATING & MAINTENANCE FFVA
DATE INVOICE NUMBER
211412023 1638327

Policy# WCB40-0034993-2022A

2M14/2023 TOTAL

EDMONSON COUNTY WATER DISTRISIboR

OPERATING & MAINTENANCE FFVA
DATE INVOICE NUMBER
2/14/2023 1638327

Policy# WCB840-0034993-2022A

2/14/2023 TOTAL

BANK OF EDMONSON COUNTY
BROWNSVILLE, KY 42210

AMOUNT

]

]

!

%

sesearreag 874 00 §
]

B

FFVA Mutual Insurance

AMOUNT DUE DISCOUNT TAKEN

FFVA Mutual Insurance

AMOUNT DUE DISCOUNT TAKEN

checkNo 64120 064120

NET AMOUNT DUE
874.00

874.00

CheckNo 64120 64120
NET AMOUNT DUE
874.00

874.00

Nefco [L1158PHB} 9774331 ~——



FFVA

mutual

Billing Statement.

Policy Number:

WC840-0034993-2022A

Policy Term:

7/1/2022-7/1/2023

(p Statement No.:

Insured No 34993 M\ Page:

Edmonson County Water District \,f) Séb %\C‘/ Due Date:
\

1128 HWY 259 NORTH

Statement Date: 3/13/2023
1641237

10f1

4/2/2023

Amount Due: $871.00

\ i 4l
BROWNSVILLE, KY 42210-1021 *7) V\OZ'LE?)

GJ&CU‘ \\%0 For billing and policy inquiries including address

Agency: 391-1-8

changes, please contact your agent.

?\Y ' \1 P ’0 ‘ E.M. Ford & Company
_ \m\ (-3\ &) ﬁ’ Phone: (270) 926-2806

Date Description Amount
Previous Statement Balance $874.00

02/22/23 Check 64120 ($874.00)
03/13/23 Installment # 9 Premium $813.00
03/13/23 Installment # 9 Premium Surcharge $58.00
Current Balance: $871.00

Prior Amount Due $874.00

Payments/Credits Received ($874.00)

Current Charges $871.00

Total Due $871.00

Where allowed by law, a non-sufficient funds fee may be charged if a premium payment received is not honored by your financial institution.

Pay the Easy Way — log on to our self service insured portal at www.ffvamutual.com and sign up for Auto Pay

Return Payment Stub

Insured: Edmonson County Water District Policy Number:

Instructions:
1.  Make checks payable to FFVA Mutual Insurance Co.

2. Include your Policy Number on the check. Statement Date:

3. Remove stub at perforations and return with payment.

FFVA Mutual Insurance Co. For bank use only:
P.0. BOX 918292
ORLANDO, FL 32891-8292

W(C840-0034993-2022A
Policy Term: 7/1/2022-7/1/2023
3/13/2023
Statement No.: 1641237
Due Date: 4/2/2023
Amount Due: $871.00
Policy ID Unit
491301 1
Online Payment Acct# 29011

02 001641237 000491301 001 00000087100 0 840




EDMONSON COUNTY WATER DISTRICT
OPERATING & MAINTENANCE
P.O. BOX 208
BROWNSVILLE, KY 42210-0208

EIGHT HUNDRED SEVENTY-ONE AND 00/100 US DOLLARS

PAY FFVA Mutual insurance
TO THE P.O. Box 918292
ORDER Crlando, FL 32891-8292
OF:

BANK OF EDMONSON COUNTY
BROWNSVILLE, KY 42210

64385

73-756839

DATE AMOUNT
3/17/2023 ke $871.00

o M')MMéW

Il

5] Security femturss inchuded. Detaits on back

L

»OEL3AS* 120B390 75601, *300 OBS Ae

EDMONSON COUNTY WATER DIST

OPERATING & MAINTENANGE Riloor  Frva

INVOICE NUMBER
31712023 1641237
Policy# WC840-0034993-2022A
3/17/2023 TOTAL

EDMONSON COUNTY WATER DISTRIGpoR
OBERATING & MAINT 5N Ndnaer
3/17/2023 1641237
Policy# WCB40-0034993-2022A

FFVA

31772023 TOTAL

FFVA Mutual Insurance

checkNo 64385 04385

AMOUNT DUE DISCOUNT TAKEN NET AMOUNT DUE
871.00 0.00 871.00
871.00 0.00 871.00

FFVA Mutual Insurance

checkNo 64385 054385

AMOUNT DUE DISCOUNT TAKEN NET AMOUNT DUE
871.00 0.00 871.00
871.00 0.00 871.00

Nelco [L1158PHEB] 9774331



FFVA

mulua >

Insured No 34993

Edmonson County Water District

1128 HWY 259 NORTH

BROWNSVILLE, KY 42210-1021 Q‘O

SN

Billing Statement.

Policy Number: |

WC840-0034993-2023A

Policy Term:

7/1/2023-7/1/2024

| Staternent Date: 6/12/2023
Statement No.: 1649690
Page: 10f1
Due Date: 7/1/2023
Amount Due: $1,183.00

For billing and policy inquiries including address
/ changes, please contact your agent.

Agency: 391-1-8
E.M. Ford & Company
Phone: (270) 926-2806

U*ST 7
l g3
Date Descrlption Amount
Previous Statement Balance $0.00
06/12/23 Down Payment Premium $918.00
06/12/23 Down Payment Expense Constant $200.00
06/12/23 Down Payment Premium Surcharge $65.00
Current Balance: $1,183.00
Prior Amount Due $0.00
Payments/Credits Received $0.00
Current Charges $1,183.00
Total Due $1,183.00

Where allowed by law, a non-sufficient funds fee may be charged if a premium payment received is not honared by your financial institution

Pay the Easy Way —

Return Payment Stub

log on to our self service insured portal at www.ffvamutual.com and sign up for Auto Pay

Insured: Edmonson County Water District

Instructions:
1. Make checks payable to FFVA Mutual Insurance Co.

2. Include your Policy Number on the check.

3. Remove stub at perforations and return with payment.

FFVA Mutual Insurance Co.
P.O. BOX 918292
ORLANDO, FL 32891-8292

02 001649690 000511668 001 00000118300 5 840

Policy Number: WCB840-0034993-2023A
Policy Term: 7/1/2023-7/1/2024
Statement Date: 6/12/2023
Statement No.: 1649690
Due Date: 71112023
Amount Due: $1,183.00
For bank use only: Policy 1D Unit
511668 1
Online Payment Acct # 29011




EDMONSON COUNTY WATER DISTRICT
OPERATING & MAINTENANCE
P.O. BOX 208
BROWNSVILLE, KY 42210-0208

BANK QF EDMONSON COUNTY
BROWNSVILLE, KY 42210
73-756/839

ONE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY-THREE AND 00/100 US DOLLARS

PAY FFVA Mutual Insurance
TO THE P.O. Box 918292
ORDER QOrlango, FL 32891-8292
OF:

DATE
6/15/2023

65118

AMOUNT
ﬂ**n**ﬂs»] , 183.00

T T~

ST gnplinad
Ao sp g Ebr A

"*O0ES a8 1T0B3I9075601 300 OBY T

EDMONSON COUNTY WATER DISTP\II%IIDOR

OPERATING & MAINTENANCE FFVA
DATE {NVOICE NUMBER
6/16/2023 1649690
Policy: WC840-0034993-2023A
6/15/2023 TOTAL

EDMONSON COUNTY WATER DISTF%EDOR

OPERATING & MAINTENANCE FFVA
DATE

INVOICE NUMBER
6/15/2023 - 1649690
Policy: WC840-0034993-2023A
6/15/2023 TOTAL

FFVA Mutual Insurance
AMOQUNT DUE DISCOUNT TAKEN
1,183.00 0.00
1,183.00 0.00

FFVA Mutual Insurance
AMOUNT DUE DISCOUNT TAKEN
1,183.00 -0.00
1,183.00 .00

checkNo 65118 65118

NET AMOUNT DUE
1,183.00

1,183.00

Check No 65118 651 1 8
NET AMOUNT DUE
1,183.00

1,183.00

Neico [L1158PHB] 2054875

[F] security teatures included. Details on back. ...




FFVA

mutual
Billing Statement
" Policy Number: WC840-0034993-2023A
Policy Term: 7/112023-7/1/2024
| Statement Date: 711212023
Statement No.: 1652442
Insured No 34993 Page: 10f1
Edmonson County Water District Due Date: 8/1/2023
1128 HWY 259 NORTH Amount Due: $983.00

BROWNSVILLE, KY 42210-1021
For billing and policy inquiries including address
changes, please contact your agent.

Agency: 391-1-8
E.M. Ford & Company
Phone: (270) 926-2806

oY
Date Description 0\6& % /'W @ Amount

Previous Statement Balance N "\/ / (;1 $1,183.00

06/21/23 Check 65118 Y* & [A U/{ S ($1,183.00)
| 07/11/23 Inslalln:iznl # 1 Premium * %5 $918.00
07/11/23 Instaliment # 1 Premium Surcharge /ﬁ'__l /532 %A $65.00
Current Balance: ! $983.00

Prior Amount Due $1,183.00

Payments/Credits Received (51,183.00)

Current Charges $983.00

Total Due $983.00

Where allowed by law, a non-sufficient funds fee may be charged if a premium payment received Is not honored by your financial institution

Pay the Easy Way — log on to our self service insured portal at www.ffvamutual.com and sign up for Auto Pay

Return Payment Stub

Insured: Edmonson County Water District Policy Number: WC840-0034993-2023A
Instructions:
1. Make checks payable to FFVA Mutual Insurance Co. Policy Term: 7/1/2023-7/1/2024
2. Inciude your Policy Number on the check Statement Date: 7/12/2023
3. Remove stub at perforations and return with payment.
Statement No.: 1652442
Due Date: 8/1/2023
Amount Due: $983.00
FFVA Mutual Insurance Co. For bank use only: Policy 1D Unit
P.O. BOX 918292 511668 1

ORLANDO, FL 32891-8292
Online Payment Acct # 29011

02 001652442 000511668 001 00000098300 9 840




EDMONSON COUNTY WATER DISTRICT
OPERATING & MAINTENANCE
P.O. BOX 208
BROWNSVILLE, KY 42210-0208

NINE HUNDRED EIGHTY-THREE AND 00/100 US DOLLARS

PAY FFVA Mutual Insurance
TO THE P.O. Box 918292
ORDER Orlando, FL 32891-8292
OF;

"O0E533 ™ 0839075601

EDMONSON COUNTY WATER DISTP\II%IIDOR

|
|
!
|
OPERATING & MAINTENANCE FFVA
DATE INVOICE NUMBER
71412023 1652442
Policy# WCB40-0034993-2023A
|
|
|
\
71142023 TOTAL

EDMONSON COUNTY WATER DISTWE'&DOR

OPERATING & MAINTENANCE FFVA

DATE INVOICE NUMBER
7/14/2023 1652442
Policy# WC840-0034993-2023A
711412023 TOTAL

BANK OF EDMONSON COUNTY
BROWNSVILLE, KY 42210
73-758/439

DATE
7/14/2023

65331

AMOUNT
HeR$983.00

ey sl sl

%Mw\

FFVA Mutual insurance

AMOUNT DUE DISCOUNT TAKEN
983.00 0.00
983.00

0.00

FFVA Mutual Insurance

AMOUNT DUE DISCOUNT TAKEN
983.00 0.00
983.00 0.00

*3100 0OB9 qw

CheckNo 65331 09331

NET AMOUNT DUE
983.00

983.00

Check No 65331 65331

NET AMOUNT DUE
983.00

s83.00

Neleo [L1158PHB) 2054875

|1 Security features included. Detalls on back.—..... .




FFEVA

mutual

Insured No 34993

Edmonson County Water District
1128 HWY 259 NORTH
BROWNSVILLE, KY 42210-1021

Billing Statement.

Palicy Number: WC840-0034993-2023A |
Policy Term: 7/1/2023-7/1/2024 |
Statement Date: 8/14/2023
_Statement No.: B 1655063 |
Page: 10f1

Due Date: 9/3/2023

Amount Due: $983.00 |

For billing and policy inquiries including address
changes, please contact your agent.

Agency: 391-1-8

E.M. Ford & Company
Pnone: (270) 926-2806

Date Description Amount

Previous Statement Balance $983.00
07/25/23 "1 Check 65331 d_‘b]% |36 {$983.00)
08/14/23 Instaliment # 2 PremW Sj-l‘—"— %\G/ $918.00
08/14/23 Instaliment # 2 lf,:ﬂu\ﬂSurchargc %QS??\ 0 $65.00
(')Q\U ‘\_%“"5 Current Balance: $983.00

‘\Q N I’ / / Prior Amount Due $983.00
\ \\\3 //<7/ PaymentsiCredits Received ($983 00)
/ / Current Charges 3983.00

Total Due $983.00

Whare allowed by law, a non-sufficient funds fee may be charged if a premium payment recived 1s not nenored oy your financio! institulion

Pay the Easy Way — log on to our self service insured portal at www.ffvamutual.com and sign up for Auto Pay

Return Payment Stub

Insured: Edmonson County Water District
instructions:
1. Make checks payable to FFVA Mutual Insurance Co.
2. Include your Policy Number on the check.
3. Remove stub at perforations and returmn with payment.

FFVA Mutual Insurance Co.
P.O. BOX 918292
ORLANDO, FL 32891-8292

02 001655063 000511668 001 00000098300 0 340

Poiicy Number:

WC840-0034993-2023A

Policy Term: 7/1/2023-711/2024
Statement Date: _ 8/14/2023
Statement No.: 1855063
Due Date: 9/3/2023
Amount Due: $983.00
For bank use only. Policy I3 Unit

511668 1
Online Payment Acct# 28011




EDMONSON COUNTY WATER DISTRICT
OPERATING & MAINTENANCE
P.0. BOX 208
BROWNSVILLE, KY 42210-0208

NINE HUNDRED E{GHTY-THREE AND 00/100 US DOLLARS

PAY FFVA Mutual Insurance
TO THE P.C. Box 918292
g::DER Orlando, FL 32891-8292

BANK OF EDMONSON COUNTY
BROWNSVILLE, KY 42210
737561839

DATE
812312023

0002

AMOUNT
*n**nuw$ 983.00

. .. Ff Security features Included. Detels on back ...

*OES? LL* 1208390 7560n *3100 OB Qe

EDMONSON COUNTY WATER DISTP\IIEI[IDOR

OPERATING & MAINTENANCE FFVA
DATE INVOICE NUMBER
8/23/2023 1655063
Policy# WCB40-0034993-2023A
8/23/2023 TOTAL

EDMONSON COUNTY WATER DISTRI,EEDOR

OPERATING & MAINTENANCE FFVA

DATE INVOICE NUMBER
812312023 1655063
Policy# WCB40-0034993-2023A
8/23/2023 TOTAL

FFVA Mutual Insurance

AMOQUNT DUE DISCOUNT TAKEN
983.00 0.00
983.00 0.00

FFVA Mutual Insurance

AMOUNT DUE DISCOUNT TAKEN
983.00 0.00
983.00 0.00

Check No 65714 6571 4

NET AMOUNT DUE
983.00

983.00

checkNo 65714 09714

NET AMOUNT DUE
983.00

983.00

Nelco [L1158PHB] 2054875



FFVA

mutual

Insured No 34993

Edmonson County Water District
1128 HWY 259 NORTH
BROWNSVILLE, KY 42210-1021

Billing Statement.

Policy Number: WC840-0034993-2023A
Policy Term: 7/1/2023-7/1/2024
Statement Date: 9/11/2023
Statement No.: 1657617
 Page: 10of1
Due Date: 10/1/2023
Amount Due: $983.00

For billing and policy inquiries including address
changes, please contact your agent.

Agency: 391-1-8
E.M. Ford & Company
Phone: (270) 926-2806

S TR L R e, Description ~ Amount
Previous Statement Balance $983.00
08/29/23 Check 65714 ($983.00)
09/11/23 Installment # 3 Premium $918.00
09/11/23 Installmenl # 3 Premium Surcharge $55 00
A nDP\UV i [{0@0{)\ Prior Amount Due $983.00
[ ')3_ = Payments/Credits Received ($983.00)
\ . \5}8\6 ¢ , Current Charges $983.00
JE U0, W Total Due $983.00

Where allowed by law, a non-sufficient funds fee may be charged if a premium payment received is not honored by your financial institution.

Pay the Easy Way - log on to our self service insured portal at www.ffvamutual.com and sign up for Auto Pay

Return Payment Stub

Insured: Edmonson County Water District

Instructions:
1. Make checks payable to FFVA Mutual Insurance Co.

2. Include your Policy Number on the check.

3. Remove stub at perforations and return with payment.

FFVA Mutual Insurance Co.
P.0. BOX 918292
ORLANDO, FL 32891-8292

02 001657617 000511668 001 00000098300 1 840

Policy Number: WC840-0034993-2023A
Policy Term: 7/1/2023-7/1/2024
Statement Date: 9/11/2023
Statement No.: 1657617
Due Date: 10/1/2023
Amount Due: $983.00
For bank use only: Policy ID Unit

511668 1

Online Payment Acct # 29011



EDMONSON COUNTY WATER DISTRICT
OPERATING & MAINTENANCE
P.0. BOX 208
BROWNSVILLE, KY 42210-0208

NINE HUNDRED EIGHTY-THREE AND 00/100 US DOLLARS

PAY FFVA Mutual Insurance
TO THE P.O. Box 918292
SEDER Orlando, FL 32891-8292

*OL5893»* 1L0A3IQ075E018 »300 OER q

EDMONSON COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

OPERATING & MAINTENANCE NDOR  FFVA

DATE INVOICE NUMBER
9/15/2023 1657617
Policy# WCB840-0034993-2023A
9/15/2023 TOTAL

EDMONSON COUNTY WATER DISTR!ELDOR

OPERATING & MAINTENANCE FFVA
DATE INVOICE NUMBER
9/15/2023 1657617
Policy# WC840-0034993-2023A
9/45/2023 TOTAL

BANK OF EDMONSON COUNTY
BROWNSVILLE, KY 42210
73-756139

DATE
9/15/2023

i

65893

o ,.T,
t*iti*i*i$983.00

FFVA Mutual Insurance

AMOUNT DUE DISCOUNT TAKEN
983.00 0.00
983.00 0.00

FFVA Mutual Insurance

AMOUNT DUE DISCOUNT TAKEN
983.00 0.00
983.00 0.00

oy Limdeer

Check No 65893 65893

NET AMOUNT DUE
983.00

983.00

CheckNo 65803 OD893

NET AMOUNT DUE
983.00

©83.00

Nelco [L1158PHB] 2054875

- [T} Security features included. Datails on back. ...



FFVA

mulual :
~ON e0 Billing Statement.
2P a @ Policy Number: WC840-0034993-2023A
Ay b S \()(/) Policy Term: 7/112023-7/1/2024
QQ,'\ v Statement Date: 10/12/2023
4(%’ Statement No.: 1660343
Edmonson COUﬂty Water District ‘ O/!%}ag Due Date: 11/1/2023
1128 HWY 259 NORTH P .7?\5 Amount Due: $983.00
BROWNSVILLE, KY 42210-1021 S AL | 2

For billing and policy inquiries including address
5 63 changes, please contact your agent.

- Agency: 391-1-8
E.M. Ford & Company
Phone: (270) 926-2806

Date £ : Description “Amount

Previous Statement Balance $983.00
09/22/23 Check 65893 (5983.00)
10/12/23 Installment # 4 Premium $918.00
10/12/23 Installment # 4 Premium Surcharge $65.00
' : CurrentBalance: |  $983.00
Prior Amount Due $983.00

Payments/Credits Received ($983.00) |
Current Charges $983.00
Total Due $983.00

Where allowed by law, a non-sufficient funds fee may be charged if a premium payment received is not honored by your financial institution

Pay the Easy Way - log on to our self service insured portal at www.ffvamutual.com and sign up for Auto Pay

Return Payment Stub

Insured: Edmonson County Water District Policy Number: WC840-0034993-2023A
Instructions:
1. Make checks payable to FFVA Mutual Insurance Co. Policy Term: 7/1/2023-7/1/2024
2. Include your Policy Number on the check. Statement Date: 10/12/2023
3. R tub at perforati t i 3
emove stub at perforations and return with payment Statement No.: 1660343
Due Date: 11/1/2023
Amount Due: $983.00
FFVA Mutual Insurance Co. For bank use only: Policy ID Unit
P.O. BOX 918292 511668 1

ORLANDO, FL 32891-8292
Online Payment Acct# 29011

02 001660343 000511668 001 00000098300 9 840




EDMONSON COUNTY WATER DISTRICT
OPERATING & MAINTENANCE
P.0. BOX 208
BROWNSVILLE, KY 42210-0208

NINE HUNDRED EIGHTY-THREE AND 00/100 US DOLLARS

PAY FFVA Mutual Insurance
TO THE P.O. Box 918292
ORDER Orlando, FL 32891-8292
OF:

BANK OF EDMONSON COUNTY
BROWNSVILLE, KY 42210
73-756/939

DATE
10/18/2023

66211

jncluded, Detals onback .. ..

. AMIOUNT
w*t*t*.-nisg 83 . 00

E—

®OEE 23w 12083907560n »300 OER qe

EDMONSON COUNTY WATER Dls-"vEIDOR

OPERATING & MAINTENANCE FFVA
DATE INVOICE NUMBER
10/18/2023 1660343

Policy# WC840-0034993-2023A

1071872023 TOTAL

EDMONSON COUNTY WATER DISTIVEJDOR
OPERATING & MAINTENANCE
DATE INVOICE NUMBER

10/18/2023 1660343
Policy# WC840-0034993-2023A

FFvVA

10/18/2023 TOTAL

FFVA Mutual Insurance

AMOUNT DUE DISCOUNT TAKEN
983.00 0.00
983.00 0.00

FFVA Mutual Insurance

AMOUNT DUE DISCOUNT TAKEN
983.00 0.00
983.00 0.00

chockNo o621 66211

NET AMOUNT DUE
983.00

983.00

Check No 66211 662 1 1

NET AMOUNT DUE
983.00

983.00

Neleo [L1158PHB] 2054875 -




FFVA

mutual

Insured No 34993

Edmonson County Water District
1128 HWY 259 NORTH
BROWNSVILLE, KY 42210-1021

D,
?‘9‘ >

Q @@ ”/W%

Billing Statement.

Policy Number:

WCB840-0034993-2023A

Policy Term:

7/1/2023-7/1/2024

Statement Date: 11/13/2023
Statement No.: 1662783
Page: 10f1
Due Date: 12/3/2023
Amount Due: $983.00

For billing and policy inquiries including address
changes, please contact your agent.

Agency: 301-1-8
E.M. Ford & Company
Phone: (270) 926-2806

o) Jﬁ:to’OIao % O3, COE)QL

 Date Dascrlptlon ~ Amount i
Previous Statement Balance $983.00
10/27/23 Check 66211 ($983.00)
11/13/23 Instaliment # 5 Premium $918.00
11/13/23 Instaliment # 5 Premium Surcharge $65.00
: Current Balance: | $983.00
Prior Amount Due $983.00
Payments/Credits Received ($983.00)
Current Charges $983.00
Total Due $983.00

Where allowed by law, a non-sufficient funds fee may be charged if a premium payment received is not honored by your financial institution.

Pay the Easy Way - log on to our self service insured portal at www.ffvamutual.com and sign up for Auto Pay

Return Payment Stub

Insured: Edmonson County Water District

Instructions:

1. Make checks payable to FFVA Mutual Insurance Co.
2. Include your Policy Number on the check.
3. Remove stub at perforations and return with payment.

FFVA Mutual Insurance Co.
P.O. BOX 918292
ORLANDO, FL 32891-8292

Policy Number: WC840-0034993-2023A
Policy Term: 7/1/2023-7/1/2024
Statement Date: 11/13/2023
Statement No.: 1662783
Due Date: 12/3/2023
Amount Due: $983.00
For bank use only: Policy 1D Unit
511668 1
Online Payment Acct# 29011

02 001662783 000511668 001 00000098300 4 840




EDMONSON COUNTY WATER DISTRICT
OPERATING & MAINTENANCE
P.O. BOX 208
BROWNSVILLE, KY 42210-0208

NINE HUNDRED EIGHTY-THREE AND 00/100 US DOLLARS

PAY FFVA Mutual Insurance
TO THE P.O. Box 918292
ORDER Orlando, FL 32891-8292
OF:

BANK OF EDMONSON COUNTY
BROWNSVILLE, KY 42210
73-756/839

DATE
11/17/2023

AMOUNT
w"nw“*$983.00

EDMONSON COUNTY WATER DIST
GPERATING & MAINTENANCE R&NDOR  Frva

INVOICE NUMBER
11/17/2023 1662783
Policy# WC840-0034993-2023A
11/17/2023 TOTAL

EDMONSON COUNTY WATER DISTRGIoor  FFvA
BERATING & MANTENENGReer
11/117/2023 1662763
Policy# WCB40-0034993-2023A

11/17/2023 TOTAL

*O50 420w 110835075602 w305 0OAR Be

FFVA Mutual Insurance

AMOUNT DUE DISCOUNT TAKEN
983.00 0.00
983.00 0.00

FFVA Mutual Insurance

AMOUNT DUE DISCOUNT TAKEN
983.00 0.00
983.00 0.00

Check No 50120 501 20

NET AMOUNT DUE
983.00

983.00

checkNo 50120 50120

NET AMOUNT DUE
083.00

583.00

Nalco [L1158PHB] 2187351

.J8] Security features incuded. Details on back .




_12/11/23, 9:49 AM

i

2

My Policies

A Home (/Portal/Dashboard) > My Policies (/Portal/Policy) > Detail

FFVA

mutual

Phone: (321) 214-5300
Email: customersupport@ffvamutual.com

Billing Information
Edmonson County Water District
1128 Hwy 259 North

Brownsville KY 42210
mail@ecwdwater.com

Transaction Detail
EFT (Check)

XXX0866
12/11/2023 10:53:58 AM
PAYMENT PROCESSED 524462

Invoices
Type Account # Invoice # Amount
Premium 29011 BLS1662783 $983.00
SUBTOTAL $983.00
GRAND TOTAL $983.00
& A2

Employer Toolkit (https://go.ffvamutual.com/employer-toalkit) I Safety (https://go.ffvamutual.com/safety-services) | In-House Claim Selution

https://ffva.tropicsbreeze.com/Portal/Policy/Detail#!#ktabstrip-2

1/2



<
4

FFVA Mutual Insurance Co. Invoice# BLS1662783 Payment Confirmation

From
Sender
To
Reply-To
Date

FFVA Mutual Insurance Co. <no-reply@invoicecloud.net>
<no-reply=invoicecloud.net@mg.invoicecloud.com=>
<mail@ecwdwater.com>

FFYA Mutual Insurance Co. <customersupport@ffvamutual.com>
11.12.2023 09:58

S

Dear Edmonson County Water District

Thank you for your payment to FFVA Mutual Insurance Co..
Your payment has been successfully processed and your policy
has been updated.

If you have any questions regarding your payment, please email
us at customersupport@ffvamutual.com and include your policy
number.

Thank you for being a valued FFVA Mutual insurance Co.
customer.

Please Note: To ensure delivery of payment related email
notifications, please add no-reply@invoicecloud.net te your safe
senders list.

If you haven't already gone papertess, please help us save money

and the environment by enrolling now. Simply log into your
account and follow the prormpts to go Ehrough the paperless
process, Thank you!

Payment Confirmation

Policy Number:
26011

Statement Number:
BLS1662783

Payment Amount:

$983.00
Message:

PAYMENT PROCESSED
524462

Invoice: . ‘,’

Please consider lhe environment bafore prinking trus email

Certain email a
add no-renly @ invoicecioud.net ta your add

coounts block messages that you intend to receive. To make sure that you continue i receive update
ress book, § 2010-2020. Invoice Cloud. All nghts reserved

s from Invoice Cloud



FFVA

mutual

Insured No 34993

Edmonson County Water District
1128 HWY 259 NORTH
BROWNSVILLE, KY 42210-1021

G4 -
P
@ u/|3

12/14]33
Sop PYNMECKE 5020

Dr 13920
or 580

g0

Billing Statement.

Policy Number: WC840-0034993-2023A
Policy Term: 7/1/2023-7/1/2024
Statement Date: 11/13/2023
Statement No.: 1662783
| Page: 10f1
Due Date: 12/3/2023
Amount Due: $983.00

For billing and policy inquiries including address
changes, please contact your agent.

Agency: 301-1-8
E.M. Ford & Company
Phone: (270) 926-2806

d ¢ 50130 4983, O%‘iiz

' Date Descrlptlon - Amount

Previous Statement Balance $983.00

10/27/23 Check 66211 ($983.00)

11/13/23 Installment # 5 Premium $918.00

11/13/23 Installment # 5 Premium Surcharge $65.00
Current Balance: | $983.00

Prior Amount Due $983.00

Payments/Credits Received ($983.00)

Current Charges $983.00

Total Due $983.00

Where allowed by law, a non-sufficient funds fee may be charged if a premium payment received is not honored by your financial institution

Pay the Easy Way — log on to our self service insured portal at www.ffvamutual.com and sign up for Auto Pay




: EDMONSON COUNTY WATER DISTRICT
OPERATING & MAINTENANCE
P.O. BOX 208
BROWNSVILLE, KY 42210-0208

BANK OF EDMONSON COUNTY
BROWNSVILLE, KY 42210
73-756839

NINE HUNDRED EIGHTY-THREE AND 00/100 US DOLLARS

PAY FFVA Mutual Insurance
TO THE P.Q. Box 918292
ORDER Orlande, FL. 32891-8252
OF:

DATE
11/17/2023

50120

.j

i

i

3

AMOUNT g
*'**t****$983'00 %
£

3

Sl

®050 & 20w K0B839075604 w305 OAE Ew

EDMONSON COUNTY WATER DIST
OPERATING & MAINTENANCE Rloor  Frva

INVOICE NUMBER
11/17/2023 1662783
Policy# WC840-0034993-2023A
11/17/2023 TOTAL

EDMONSON COUNTY WATER DISTRASIDOR ~ FFVA

BRRATING & MARNSIENoheer

11/17/2023 1662783
Policy# WCB840-0034993-2023A

1471712023 TOTAL

FFVA Mutual Insurance

AMOUNT DUE DISCOUNT TAKEN
983.00 0.00
983.00 0.00

FFVA Mutual Insurance

AMOUNT DUE DISCOUNT TAKEN
983.00 0.00
983.00 0.00

U

Check No 50120 501 20

NET AMOUNT DUE
983.00

983.00

checkNo 50120 B0120
NET AMOUNT DUE
983.00

983.00

Nelos [L1158PHB] 2187351



FFVA

mutual

._...-s

.«

Insured No 34993

Edmonson County Water District

1128 HWY 259 NORTH

BROWNSVILLE, KY 42210-1021

Billing Statement.

Policy Number:

WC840-0034993-2023A

Policy Term:

7/1/2023-7/1/2024

Statement Date: 12/12/2023
Statement No.: 1665305
Page: 1 of 1
Due Date: 1/1/2024 |
Amount Due: $983.00 ]

For billing and policy

inquiries including address

changes, please contact your agent.

Agency: 391-1-8
E.M. Ford & Company
Phone: (270) 926-2806

Date : Description Amount ;
Previous Statement Balance $983.00
12/11/23 ACH Receipt BLS1662783 K L;Z JSJa’b P ($983.00)
12/12/23 Instaliment # 6 Premium .. und i r.éT\fL&ﬂn b o $918.00
12/12/23 Inslailment #6 Premu.%-@kﬂarge v ol $65.00
e i 8 e ﬂ T ot U‘Eurrent Balance' ' $983.00
<N _€ ([ gé&) (_)) Prior Amount Due $983.00
tT \ Payments/Credits Received ($983.00)
\)’ ( / Current Charges $983.00
Total Due $983.00

Where allowed by law, a non-sufficient funds fee may be charged if a premium payment received is not honored by your financial institution

Pay the Easy Way —

Return Payment Stub

Insured: Edmonson County Water District

Instructions:

1. Make checks payable to FFVA Mutual Insurance Co.
2. Include your Policy Number on the check.

3. Remove stub at perforations and return with payment.

FFVA Mutual Insurance Co.
P.O. BOX 918292
ORLANDO, FL 32891-8292

02 001665305 000511668 001 00000098300 3

log on to our self service insured portal at www.ffvamutual.com and sign up for Auto Pay

3 840

Policy Number: WC840-0034993-2023A
Policy Term: 7/1/2023-7/1/2024
Statement Date: 12/12/2023
Statement No.: 1665305
Due Date: 1/1/2024
Amount Due: $983.00
For bank use only: Policy ID Unit
511668 1
Online Payment Acct# 29011




EDMONSON COUNTY WATER DISTRICT
OPERATING & MAINTENANCE
: P.O. BOX 208
BROWNSVILLE, KY 42210-0208

NINE HUNDRED EIGHTY—THREE AND 00/100 US DOLLARS

PAY FFVA Mutual Insurance
TO THE P.O. Box 918292
ORDER Orlando, FL 32831-8292
OF:

BANK OF EDMONSON COUNTY * -
BROWNSVILLE, KY42210 . - -
7378609

oATE
12115/2023

50383

?5
3
g
3
£
§
B

AMOUNT
fi*ﬂi’tttsgsa . 00

EDMONSON COUNTY WATER DISTRAIbOR

OPERATING & MAINTENANCE FFVA
DATE

INVOICE NUMBER
12/15/2023 1665305
Palicy# WC840-0034893-2023A
12/15/2023 TOTAL

EDMONSON COUNTY WATER DISTRAGHoR

CERRATING & MANTENEN G RGER

12/16/2023 1665305
Policy# WC840-0034993-2023A

FFVA

12/15/2023 TOTAL

®*05038 3" 08370758018

®305 O4E Emw

FFVA Mutual Insurance

AMOUNT DUE DISCOUNT TAKEN
983.00 0.00
983.00 0.00

FFVA Mutual Insurance

AMOUNT DUE DISCOUNT TAKEN
983.00 0.00
983.00 0.00

checkNo 50383 D0383

NET AMOUNT DUE
983.00

983.00

50383

Check No 50383
NET AMOUNT DUE
" 883.00

983.00

Neico [L1158PHB] 2187351




FFVA

mutuai 5

Insured No 34993
Edmonson County Water District
1128 HWY 259 NORTH

Billing Statement.

Policy Number:

WC840-0034993-2022A

Policy Term: 7/1/2022-7/1/2023
Statement Date: 12/13/2023
Statement No.: 1665673
Page: 1 of 1
Due Date: 1/12/2024
Amount Due: $1,816.00

BROWNSVILLE, KY 42210-1021
For billing and policy inquiries including address
changes, please contact your agent.

Agency: 391-1-8
E.M. Ford & Company
Phone: (270) 926-2806

Date | Description ~ Amount
Previous Statement Balance $871.00
03/24/23 Check 64385 ($871.00)
12/13/23 Final Audit Premium Surcharge 7/1/2022 $118.00
12/13/23 Final Audit Premium 7/1/23@ $1.698.00
R G UG é -' 9 ) CurrentBalance: _ $1,816.00
13!\4193 _p, . [Q))“ Prior Amount Due $871.00
‘ \/ﬁ'lé’o*{au) ,,Q ..‘%/'\\\&’-’Iayments!Credits Received ($871.00)
Sb\&l LQLD ) / Current Charges $1,816.00
/ \7 Total Due $1,816.00

Where allowed by law, a non-sufficient funds fee Mcharged if a premium payment received Is not honored by your financial institution.

Pay the Easy Way — log on to our self service insured portal at www.ffvamutual.com and sign up for Auto Pay

Return Payment Stub

Insured: Edmonson County Water District Policy Number: WCB840-0034993-2022A
Instructions: %
1. Make checks payable to FFVA Mutual Insurance Co. Policy Term: 7/1/2022-7/1/2023
2. Include your Policy Number on the check. Statement Date: 12/13/2023
3. Remove stub at perforations and return with payment.
Statement No.: 1665673
Due Date: 1/12/2024
Amount Due: $1,816.00
FFVA Mutual Insurance Co. For bank use only: Policy ID Unit

P.O. BOX 918292 491301 1

ORLANDO, FL 32891-8292
Online Payment Acct# 29011

02 001665673 000491301 001 00000181600 3 840




T

FFVA

. mutual
\"‘ ‘_///

Edmonson County Water District
1128 HWY 259 NORTH
BROWNSVILLE, KY 42210-1021

Audit Adjustment Worksheet

This report represents results of an audit.

Policy Number:

WC840-0034993-2022A

Policy Term: 7/1/2022-7/1/2023
Report Date: 12/13/2023
Agency: 391-1-8
E.M. Ford & Company
Phone: (270} 926-2808
State: KY

1 - Edmonson County Water District

""" Policy Rating Period: 7/1/2022Z - 7/1/2023

. e T .:.“.yé .’ g 4T ;
Waterworks Operation & Drivers 7520 $1,028,682 1.79 $18,413
Clerical Office Employees Noc 8810 $404,242 0.12 $485

Total Manual Premium $18,898
1,000,000/1,000,000/1,000,000 1.1% $208
Subject Premium $19,106
Unmeodified Premium $19,106
Experience Mod 0.88 {$2,293)
Modified Premium $16.813
KY Sched Rating Credit/Debit 40% ($6,725)
Standard Premium $10,088
Premium Discount 5.5% ($555)
Expense Constant $200
Terrorism Act 0.75% $107
DTEC Act 1.5% $215
Policy Premium $10,055
Kentucky Special Fund Assessment Surcharge 6.94% $698
Total Premium & Surcharges $10,753
Current Audited Policy Premium $10,753

The adjustment reflected in this statement is the result of the examination of your financial records.
The premium difference, if any, will be reflected on your billing statement.




EDMONSON COUNTY WATER DISTRICT
OPERATING & MAINTE ANCE
. P.O.BOX208 .-
'BROWNSVILLE, KY 42210-0203 o

ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HVUNDRED-““SIXTI-:’:EN AND 00/100 US DOLLARS

PAY FFVA Mutual lnsurénce

TO THE P.O. Box 918282 .
ORDER Orlando, FL 32891-8292
QF:

BANKOFEDMONSDNCDUNTY e
. BROWNSVILLE, KY42210 ER
73-75683¢

50426

romaer$1,816.00

e [F] Security features included. Detalla on back _

*O50L ¢6® 1;0B3I50?P560M

EDMONSON COUNTY WATER DISTWDOR

OPERATING & MAINTENANCE FFVA
INVOICE NUMBER
12/1 9/2023 1665673

Policy# WCB840-0034993-2022A

12/18/2023 TOTAL

EDMONSON COUNTY WATER DISTRGTo0oR  £FVA

CBERATING & MANTER N Theer

12/19/2023 1665673
Policy# WCB840-0034993-2022A

12/19/2023 TOTAL

®305 DAE Ew

FFVA Mutual Insurance

AMOUNT DUE DISCOUNT TAKEN

FFVA Mutual Insurance

AMOUNT DUE DISCOUNT TAKEN

checkNo 50426 50426

NET AMCUNT DUE
1,816.00

1,816.00

checkNo 50426 50426

NET AMOUNT DUE
1,616.00

1.816.00

Nelco [L1158PHB] 2187351 —




8/24/2024

6:01 PM

Client:
Engagement: Edmonson County Water District
Period Ending: 12/31/2023
Trial Balance: TB - Water
Workpaper: Adjusting Journal Entries- Water

Account Description W/P Ref Debit Credit
Adjusting Journal Entries
Adjusting Journal Entries JE # 1
to reclass repairs from fixed asset account

65050-00 Transp Exp/Trans&Dist Op 5,779.61

34150-00 Transportation Equipment 5,779.61
Total 5,779.61 5,779.61
Adjusting Journal Entries JE # 2
to book AP

24113-00 911 Hart Co Payable 5,082.46

61832-00 Chemicals/Wax PIt 3,460.00

62050-00 Mat & Sup/Trans&Dist Op 224.92

63531-00 Cont Serv/Brn PIt Oper 253.40

63532-00 Cont Serv/Wax PIt Oper 216.90

63550-00 Cont Serv/Trans&Dist Op 1,046.20

67532-00 Misc Expense/Wax Plt 246.18

67580-00 Misc Expense/Admin & Gen 72.60

23100-00 Accounts Payable 10,463.61

47100-00 Misc Service Revenues 139.05
Total 10,602.66 10,602.66

Adjusting Journal Entries JE# 3
to adjust regions accounts to actual

22100-00 Bonds Payable 355,000.00

23710-00 Accr Int/Long Trm Debt 6,342.00

42730-00 Int On Long Term Debt 175,339.25

12740-00 KRWA Sinking Fund-Regions Bank 521,873.61

41900-00 Interest Income 14,807.64
Total 536,681.25 536,681.25

Adjusting Journal Entries JE # 4
to record amortization on discount and book deferred savings

18110-00 Accu Amort/Unamortiz Debt 8,658.33
42800-00 Amort of Debt Disc&Exp 38,543.54
18620-00 Deferred Outflows 38,543.54
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8/24/2024

6:01 PM

42800-00 Amort of Debt Disc&Exp 8,658.33
Total 47,201.87 47,201.87
Adjusting Journal Entries JE#5
to record AP relating to construction and requested grant funds not received

10500-00 Constr Work In Progress 30,139.16

14200-00 Other Receivables 30,139.16

23100-00 Accounts Payable 30,139.16

43220-00 Proceeds From Cap/Grants 30,139.16
Total 60,278.32 60,278.32
Adjusting Journal Entries JE# 6
to adjust prepaids to actual

16210-00 Prepaid Insurance 26,728.61

65700-00 Insurance/General Liab 22,536.99

16210-00 Prepaid Insurance 22,536.99

65700-00 Insurance/General Liab 26,728.61
Total 49,265.60 49,265.60
Adjusting Journal Entries JE#7
to adjust prepaid maintenance to actual

63680-00 Cont Serv/Admin & General 199.84

16220-00 Prepaid Maintenance 199.84
Total 199.84 199.84

Adjusting Journal Entries JE# 8
to capitalize meter changeouts and installations

33450-00 Meter Installations 149,840.56

63650-00 Cont Serv/Trans & Dist Oper 149,840.56
Total 149,840.56 149,840.56

Adjusting Journal Entries JE#9
to reclass to CIP - EC GC and Wax Projects

10500-00 Constr Work In Progress 3,448.40

10500-00 Constr Work In Progress 6,250.00

63180-00 Cont Serv/Engineering 3,448.40

63180-00 Cont Serv/Engineering 6,250.00
Total 9,698.40 9,698.40

Adjusting Journal Entries JE # 10
to record bad debts

67070-00 Bad Debt Expense 9,427.79
14100-00 Accounts Receivable 9,427.79
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Total

Adjusting Journal Entries JE # 11
to record disposition of meters and meter installations at no gain loss

10802-00 Accum Depr/Trans&Dist Plt
33440-00 Meters
33450-00 Meter Installations

Total

Adjusting Journal Entries JE # 12
to record CY depreciation expense

40300-00 Depreciation Expense
10801-00 Accum Depr/Water Trt Pt
10802-00 Accum Depr/Trans&Dist Plt
10803-00 Accum Depr/General Plant

Total

Total Adjusting Journal Entries

Total All Journal Entries

8/24/2024

9,427.79 9,427.79
325,632.76

24,718.64

300,914.12

325,632.76 325,632.76
856,606.27

120,548.79

655,912.94

80,144.54

856,606.27 856,606.27

2,061,214.93 2,061,214.93

2,061,214.93 2,061,214.93

6:01 PM
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